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Sitting of the Native Land Court and Maori Land Board at W airoa on the 8th August, 1939. 

• Gisborne, 30th June, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Native Land Court and the Maori Land Board will sit at Wairoa on the 
8th August, 1939, or as soon thereafter as possible to hear and inquire iuto the matters mentioned in the 

Schedule hereunder. On conclusion of business the Court and Board will adjourn to Nuhaka on Monday, 21st August, 
1939. 

[Gisborne, 1939/40-6.] 

No. I Applicant. 

-----------

40 I Minister of Public Works 

I 

SCHRDULE. 

Name of Land. 

I l\fohaka 12, lo 3 .. 

R. J. '.rHOMPSON, Registrar. 

Nature of Application. 

I To assess compensation for land taken for the I purpose of a roadman's cottage. -

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its AmendmentB.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. 

No.I Name. 
i 

I Banfield, Thomas 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

Bree, Gertrude Annie 

Calder, Alexander Lachlan 
Carter, William Henry .. 

Couling, Annie .• 
Harding, Frederick William 
Henderson, Alice Mary .. 

Hendry, Helen Rose .• 
Hunt, Elizabeth Cecilia .. 
Hurley, Emma Sophia .. 
Mills, Mary Helen .. 
McClure, Robert James 

Martin 
McNaughton, Alexander 
Osborn, Emily .. 
Parsons, Alfred (also known 

as Parsons, Alfred John) 
Thyne, Hannah . . . . 
Trembath, Lucy Maria .. 
Webb, Catherine Jane .. 
White, John McAllister .. 

Occupation. Residence. 

Retired 
presser 

Widow 

tailor's Christchurch 

Aircraftsman .. 
Public Works em

ployee 

Married woman .. 
Nightwatchman .. 
Spinster .. 

Widow .. 
Spinster .. 
Married woman .. 

Shipping clerk 
Married woman .. 
City Council em• 

ployee 
Married woman .. 
Widow .. 

El~ctric linesm~~ 

Palmerston North 
(formerly Pahi
atua) 

Christchurch .. 
Raoul Island, 

Kerrnadec Group 
(formerly Nel
son) 

Invercargill .• 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch (for-

merly Lyttelton) 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch .. 
Illenheim .. 
Burnside, Dun -

edin 
Christchurch .. 
Gisborne 
Wellington 

Timaru 
Auckland 
Papakura 
Pahiatua 

Date 
of Death. 

Date 
Election 

filed. I Testate or ,
1

I 
Intestate. 

17 /5/39 13/7 /39 Testate 

8/6/39 

16/5/39 
23/1/39 

15/8/35 
25/6/39 
12/6/39 

23/6/39 
14/4/39 
26/5/39 
23/6/39 
26/4/39 

19/5/39 
24/6/39 
14/6/39 

11/5/39 
18/6/39 
8/6/39 
9/6/39 

13/7/39 

13/7/39 
13/7/39 

13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 

13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 

13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 

13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 
13/7/39 

Intestate 

" Testate 

,, 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 

St.amp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Gisbornc. 
W cllington. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Wcl!Ggton. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 17th July, 1939. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS A'l' '£HE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 17TH JULY, 1939. 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

( a) .State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time dep9sits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand OuITency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

15,451,126 10 0 

1,426,392 2 7 
10,286,069 2 9 

198,420 6 11 

69,613 18 5 
396,954 3 II 

£(N.Z.)29,328,576 4 7 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

(b) Sterling exchange* .• 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts- · 

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,839 0 0 
5,580,074 H 9 

228,938 19 4 

(a) To the State or State undertakings
(!) Primary Products Market-

ing Department 5,405,347 15 0 
(2) For other purposes 11,300,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 
12. Bank buildings 

3,790,026 17 5 

13. Other assets 222,349 1 I 

£(N.Z.)29,328,576 4 7 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other dew1,nd liabilities, 30·379 per cent. 

W R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accountant. 


