Sitting of the Native Land Court and Maori Land Board at Wairoa on the 8th August, 1939.

Gisborne, 30th June, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Native Land Court and the Maori Land Board will sit at Wairoa on the 8th August, 1939, or as soon thereafter as possible to hear and inquire into the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder. On conclusion of business the Court and Board will adjourn to Nuhaka on Monday, 21st August, 1939.

[Gisborne, 1939/40-6.]

R. J. THOMPSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land,	Nature of Application.			
40	Minister of Public Works	Mohaka 12, 1c 3	To assess compensation for land taken for the purpose of a roadman's cottage.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.- Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Banfield, Thomas	Retired tailor's presser	Christehureh	17/5/39	13/7/39	Testate	Christchurch.
2	Bree, Gertrude Annie	Widow	Palmerston North (formerly Pahi- atua)	8/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Wellington.
3 4	Calder, Alexander Lachlan Carter, William Henry	Aircraftsman Public Works employee	Christchurch Raoul Island, Kermadec Group (formerly Nelson)	16/5/39 23/1/39	13/7/39 13/7/39	Intestate	Christchurch. Wellington.
5	Couling, Annie	Married woman	Invercargill	15/8/35	13/7/39	,,	Invercargill.
6	Harding, Frederick William	Nightwatchman	Wellington	25/6/39	13/7/39	Testate	Wellington.
7	Henderson, Alice Mary	Spinster	Christchurch (for- merly Lyttelton)	12/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Christehurch.
8	Hendry, Helen Rose	Widow	Wellington	23/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Wellington.
9	Hunt, Elizabeth Cecilia	Spinster	Auckland	14/4/39	13/7/39	Intestate	Auckland.
10	Hurley, Emma Sophia	Married woman	Christchurch	26/5/39	13/7/39	Testate	Christchurch.
11	Mills, Mary Helen	,,	Blenheim	23/6/39	13/7/39	Intestate	Blenheim.
12	McClure, Robert James Martin	Butcher	Burnside, Dun- edin	26/4/39	13/7/39	Testate	Dunedin.
13	McNaughton, Alexander	Shipping clerk	Christehurch	19/5/39	13/7/39	Intestate	Christchurch.
14	Osborn, Emily	Married woman	Gisborne	24/6/39	13/7/39	Testate	Gisborne.
15	Parsons, Alfred (also known as Parsons, Alfred John)	City Council em- ployee	Wellington	14/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Wellington.
16	Thyne, Hannah	Married woman	Timaru	11/5/39	13/7/39	,,	Christehurch.
17	Trembath, Lucy Maria	Widow	Auekland	18/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Auckland.
18	Webb, Catherine Jane	,,	Papakura	8/6/39	13/7/39	Intestate	,,
19	White, John McAllister	Electric linesman	Pahiatua	9/6/39	13/7/39	,,	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 17th July, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 17th July, 1939.

Liabilitie	8.			- 1	Assets.
		£	S.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,839 0 0
2. Bank-notes		15,451,126	10	0	(b) Sterling exchange* 5,580,074 11 9
3. Demand liabilities—		,,			(c) Gold exchange
(a) State		1,426,392	2	7	8. Subsidiary coin
A) Danler	••	10,286,069		9	9. Discounts—
(a) Other	• • •	198,420			(a) Commercial and agricultural
4 militaria di La Caracteria del Car	. ••	•	υ.		
		•.•		- 1	1
5. Liabilities in currencies other	than	00 010	10	~	(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency	• •	69,613			10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities	• •	396,954	3 .	11	(a) To the State or State undertakings—
					(1) Primary Products Market-
					ing Department 5,405,347 15 0
the state of the s					(2) For other purposes 11,300,000 0 0
					(b) To other public authorities
				-	(c) Other
					11. Investments 3,790,026 17 5
					19 Ronk buildings
					12 Other agests 999 940 1 1
					13. Other assets 222,349 1 1
	C/N 7	(.)29,328,576	1	7	C/N /7 100 000 750 4 F
	£(14.2	.,20,328,570	+	'	£(N.Z.)29,328,576 4 7
		* Everence	ni bo	Non	V Zonland ourrenov

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 30·379 per cent.